FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
13 02 · 2023	,
196 Danseling PS Seliguri Year 2023 FIR No 96/23 Date 13,02.2023	(1) (p)
Sections Sections of Floring that 2	003
Sections iii) Act Sections of Flectorist Act 2 (iv) Others Acts & Sections Amneromet Act, 200 (iii) Act Date From 08-12-2022 Date To 13.02.2023	3
(iii) Act. Sections Date From 08.12.2022 Date To 13.02.2023	
Time Period	
Pierr Poer Poteronce : Entry No(s)	
4. Type of Information: What the Written / Oral 1/2 / AA Reat No.	
4. Type of Information: Whaller Williams Beat No	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 12 KM Beat No. (b) Address Shop of S.N. Gupta, Mahabir Stan, Ps. Siligura, Ha	
D. C. Clastica, than the	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S	
Name of the P.S.	
6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name forashanta Kuman Mahato	
(a) Name to ashana human Mahato	
(a) Name Poashanta Kumar Mahato (b) Father's / Husband's Name Mon Silip Kumar Mahato (c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indian	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
(a) Address Milanpally CCC	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Mr. Bishal Gupta	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
(Autoritory)	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
A Mesoccany)	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Electric His g	
at a laist	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved as per written complaint.	
10. Total value of Paport / U.D. Case No., if any	int of
10. Total value of properties stolery more and and an interest and inter	: T
12. FIR Contents (Atlact openant which has been treated as	ν,
the Reservin / treptoduced be/on.	nd took
travels commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case at	t-lie up
enclosed Reversity/ reproduced be/on, enclosed Reversity/ reproduced be/on, 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and the commission of offence (s) and the commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the commission of offence (s) and the commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) and the commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) and the commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) are commission of offence (s) ar) take up
up the investigation / directed	n point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	inant /
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
Informant free of cost.	
1) Litter Complaint	e Station
14. Signature / Hamburg Pylice Control Pylice Contr	
of the Complainant / Informant Name: Mame: Mame	
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	

A

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER MILANPALLY C.C.C

Memo No.:- AE/MPCCC/ FIR/ 23/4

Dated: 13.02.2023

To, The Inspector-in-Charge, Siliguri PS PO:-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

Subject: - F.I.R. regarding commission of an offence u/s 135/1 (a) and 138/1 (b) of the Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment Act 2007) against Mr. Bishal Gupta s/o- having mobile number: 8900320786 on 12.02.2023

Sir,

I, Prashanta Kumar Mahato, S/0 Mr. Dilip Kumar Mahato, Assistant Engineer and Station Manager, Milanpally CCC do hereby lodge this complaint to the effect that today 13.02.2023 at 15:00 hours in pursuance of a secret information regarding theft of electric energy myself along with Sri Pranab Sikdar, SO, Darjeeling Regional Office and other technical personnel had been to the spot at the shop of S.N. Gupta, Mahabirsthan. After issuing notice to the representative of Mr. Bishal Gupta (Present User of meter in the name of S.N. Gupta, we check the departmental meter (No.: IPB251146 and ID No: 412088410) found that his domestic connection was issued to him. Subsequently, due to non-payment of outstanding dues of Rs. 43,719 and as per WBERC guidelines, disconnection was executed at site on 08th Dec, 2022.

On physical inspection, it has been detected that said Mr. Bishal Gupta reconnected the line directly with the WBSEDCL service connection and enjoying the electricity energy since 08th Dec, 2022 unauthorised without any further payment to this company in which the company is facing huge financial losses.

He did this intentionally, motivatedly with malafied intention for his wrongful gain.

As Mr. Bishal Gupta has committed an offence, punishable under section 135(1) (a) and 138/1 (b) of Electricity Act, 2003. So, I, prepared inspection memo and seizure list by seizing the meter_in-question in presence of witnesses and supplied copies of it to the representatives of the premises owner. The existing load found is around 1.610 KVA and the final reading of meter is found 23,076 ckwh.

So, it is requested to start a case u/s 135(1)(a) and u/s 138(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment Act 2007) against Mr. Bishal Gupta and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

- 1. Copy of notice
- 2. Seizure list
- 3. Inspection note
- 4. Seized Items

Received on 13.02.2023

At 17:25 Lm. vide Siligwi fs

GDE NO. 788, Late - 13.02.2023

Assistant Engineer & Station Manager

Milanpally CCC

WBSIPAGISTAN Engineer

Milanpally CCC

WBSIPAGISTAN Engineer

Station Manager

Milanpally CCC

WBS.E.D.C. Ltd

WE Electricity for Bidyut Bhavan, Block - DJ, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091;

Website: www.wbsedci.in; E-mail: smmpges@gmail.com

2003 (Ammendmark CIN No: U40109WB2007SGC113473; Phone No: 0353-2561036/2561020

Tet, 2007. and endorsed the Same

To SI. Debabrata Sergupta for it investigation

Silinari Police Commission